CITY OF SALEM



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-413 **Version:** 1

Type: Informational Report Status: Filed

In control: City Council

Title: Planning Administrator Decision - A partition to consolidate several underlying units of land into one

parcel for 451 Division St NE and one parcel for 465 Division St NE - Approved.

Partition Case No. PAR19-09 - John Shirley, Anderson Shirley Architects, on behalf of Traci Kendall,

MAPS Credit Union - 451 and 465 Division St NE

Ward(s): 1

Councilor(s): Kaser Neighborhood(s): CANDO

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Land Use Decision PAR19-09

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/9/2019	1	City Council	received and filed	

TO: Mayor and City Council

THROUGH: Steve Powers, City Manager

FROM: Norman Wright, Community Development Director

SUBJECT:

Planning Administrator Decision - A partition to consolidate several underlying units of land into one parcel for 451 Division St NE and one parcel for 465 Division St NE - Approved.

Partition Case No. PAR19-09 - John Shirley, Anderson Shirley Architects, on behalf of Traci Kendall, MAPS Credit Union - 451 and 465 Division St NE

Ward(s): 1

Councilor(s): Kaser

Neighborhood(s): CANDO

RECOMMENDATION:

Information Only.

File #: 19-413, Version: 1

Pamela Cole Planner II

Attachments:

1. Land Use Decision PAR19-09

8/23/2019